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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, Case No.

Plaintiff,
MOTION FOR APPROVAL
V. OF STIPULATED ORDER
FOR PERMANENT

PROG LEASING, LLC, a limited liability INJUNCTION AND
company, also d/b/a Progressive Leasing, MONETARY JUDGMENT

Defendant.

Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission (“Commission” or “FTC”) has filed its
Complaint for Permanent Injunction and Other Equitable Relief (“Complaint”)
pursuant to Section 13(b) of the Federal Trade Commission Act (“FTC Act”), 15
U.S.C. 8 53(b). Defendant Prog Leasing, LLC, d/b/a Progressive Leasing, has
stipulated to jurisdiction and to the entry of the accompanying Stipulated Order for
Permanent Injunction and Monetary Judgment (“Order”) to resolve all matters in
dispute in this matter.

Accordingly, the Commission requests that the Court enter the

accompanying Order.
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Dated: April 20, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Thomas J. Widor

THOMAS J. WIDOR

MIYA TANDON

SAMUEL JACOBSON

BRITTANY FRASSETTO

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Mail Stop CC-10232

Washington, DC 20580

Telephone: (202) 326-3039 (Widor)
(202) 326-2351 (Tandon)

(202) 326-3251 (Jacobson)

(202) 326-2774 (Frassetto)

Fax: (202) 326-2752

Email: twidor@ftc.gov, mtandon@ftc.gov,
sjacobson@ftc.gov, bfrassetto@ftc.gov

ROBIN L. ROCK, GA. Bar No. 632529
Federal Trade Commission

225 Peachtree St. NE, Suite. 1500
Atlanta, GA 30303

Telephone: (404) 656-1368

Fax: (404) 656-1379

Email: rrock@ftc.gov

Attorneys for Plaintiff
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 20, 2020, | served this Motion for Approval of
Stipulated Order for Permanent Injunction and Monetary Judgment via electronic
mail on the following, who is not a registered participant of the CM/ECF System in
this matter:

Norman Armstrong, Jr.

King & Spalding, LLP

1700 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20006
narmstrong@kslaw.com

Attorney for Defendant

/s/ Robin Rock

ROBIN L. ROCK, GA. Bar No. 632529
Federal Trade Commission

225 Peachtree St. NE, Suite. 1500
Atlanta, GA 30303

Telephone: (404) 656-1368

Fax: (404) 656-1379

Email: rrock@ftc.gov




